

Corporate Office: Old No.42, New No. 62, 53rd street, Ashok Nagar Chennai - 600083

E-mail: nbfootwearltd@gmail.com | Web: www.nbfootwear.in

May 21, 2024

To,

Corporate Relation Department BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Fort, MUMBAI - 400 001.

REF: COMPANY CODE NO. 523242.

ISIN: INE006F01018

SUB: Disclosure pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations,

2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) (b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith disclosure received from M/s Grandeur Corporation Private Limited, a promoter group entity of the Company, on May 21, 2024 that they have Sold 220,000 equity shares of the Company in the open market for aggregate value of Rs. 1,330,872.00 on May 18, 2024.

Hope you will find the same in order.

Thanking you,

For NB Footwear Limited

(Kannan A Yadav) Managing Director

(DIN: 00249225)

Encl: a a



A/21, Saubhagya CHS., Jivan Vikas Marg, Kol-Dongri, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 069. CIN: U74999MH1996PTC097817 Phone: +91-22 2682 6884 Email: grandeurcorporation@gmail.com

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulations 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of Company: ISIN of the Company:

NB Footwear Limited INE006F01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

& address with contact nos. (Press of the second se	(Promoter/m ember of the	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired / Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisiton / sale of shares		Date of intimation to Company	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on market/	Exchange on which the trade was executed
	ated person/	Control of the Control	No. and % of share holding	Type of Securitie s		Value (Rs)	Invocation/	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Grandeur Corporation Private Limited PAN AABCG0748F CIN: U74999MH1996PTC097817 A/21, Saubhagya CHS, Jeevan Vikas Marg, Kol Dongri, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 069 contact No 9867600830	Promoter group (PAC)	Equity	3000000 22.22%	Equity	220000	1330872	Sale	Equity	2780000 20.59%	May 18, 2024	May 18,	May 21,	Sale in Open Market	

Trading in c	Contrac t specific ations	s (Specify typ		ract, Futures	Exchange on which trade was executed	
	4	Notional Value	Number of units (contrac ts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

For Grandeur Corporation Private Limited

Rajen Desai Director DIN: 00382740